



Tabulation of Bids

Agency: City of Mendota
 Project Name: Main Street Sidewalk
Improvements
 Estimate: 176,342.00

Date: 10/3/2025
 Time: 10:00 a.m.

				Name of Bidder:		Gillan Construction, LLC		Ruiz Construction Co.	
				Address of Bidder:		601 IL Highway 89		3012 E. 18th Rd.	
						Spring Valley, IL 61362		Ottawa, IL 61350	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate					
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	TON	92	45.00	\$ 4,140.00	83.00	\$ 7,636.00	40.00	\$ 3,680.00
2	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	300	5.00	\$ 1,500.00	0.83	\$ 249.00	8.00	\$ 2,400.00
3	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	30	50.00	\$ 1,500.00	0.83	\$ 24.90	10.00	\$ 300.00
4	INCIDENTAL HMA SURFACING	TON	40	300.00	\$ 12,000.00	313.00	\$ 12,520.00	600.00	\$ 24,000.00
5	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 INCH	SQ FEET	671	12.00	\$ 8,052.00	14.32	\$ 9,608.72	12.00	\$ 8,052.00
6	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SPECIAL)	SQ FEET	1400	25.00	\$ 35,000.00	25.50	\$ 35,700.00	25.00	\$ 35,000.00
7	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FEET	24	30.00	\$ 720.00	32.50	\$ 780.00	40.00	\$ 960.00
8	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FEET	2052	3.00	\$ 6,156.00	7.25	\$ 14,877.00	20.00	\$ 41,040.00
9	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND BASE GRADING	SQ YD	167	40.00	\$ 6,680.00	30.00	\$ 5,010.00	57.00	\$ 9,519.00
10	STORM INLET TYPE A W/TYPE 11 FRAME & GRATE	EACH	1	4000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	8" PVC STORM SEWER	FOOT	3	200.00	\$ 600.00	162.00	\$ 486.00	100.00	\$ 300.00
12	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	2	200.00	\$ 400.00	150.00	\$ 300.00	100.00	\$ 200.00
13	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	184	55.00	\$ 10,120.00	50.25	\$ 9,246.00	47.00	\$ 8,648.00
14	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	5000.00	\$ 5,000.00	7,174.48	\$ 7,174.48	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	2500.00	\$ 2,500.00	3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
16	FURNISH AND INSTALL HANDRAIL	FOOT	46	250.00	\$ 11,500.00	230.00	\$ 10,580.00	144.00	\$ 6,624.00
17	METAL STOOP LEVELING	SQ FT	58	220.00	\$ 12,760.00	180.00	\$ 10,440.00	1.00	\$ 58.00
18	CONCRETE STOOP LEVELING	SQ FT	29	170.00	\$ 4,930.00	90.00	\$ 2,610.00	49.00	\$ 1,421.00
19	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	CU YD	31	225.00	\$ 6,975.00	180.00	\$ 5,580.00	225.00	\$ 6,975.00
20	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	2	1000.00	\$ 2,000.00	625.00	\$ 1,250.00	600.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
22	WATER VALVE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	250.00	\$ 250.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
23	WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	250.00	\$ 500.00	400.00	\$ 800.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	SIGN PANEL TYPE 1	SQ FT	13	50.00	\$ 650.00	93.00	\$ 1,209.00	25.00	\$ 325.00
25	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	61	35.00	\$ 2,135.00	55.00	\$ 3,355.00	20.00	\$ 1,220.00
26	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FEET	6	50.00	\$ 300.00	16.50	\$ 99.00	40.00	\$ 240.00
27	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE, 4"	FOOT	922	8.00	\$ 7,376.00	2.75	\$ 2,535.50	2.00	\$ 1,844.00
28	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE, 6"	FOOT	110	18.00	\$ 1,980.00	4.13	\$ 454.30	2.00	\$ 220.00
29	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE, 12"	FOOT	106	38.00	\$ 4,028.00	8.25	\$ 874.50	3.00	\$ 318.00
30	PAINT PAVMENET MARKING - LINE, 24"	FOOT	13	50.00	\$ 650.00	16.50	\$ 214.50	60.00	\$ 780.00
31	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FEET	348	55.00	\$ 19,140.00	4.40	\$ 1,531.20	11.00	\$ 3,828.00
32	LANDSCAPE ROCK	SQ FEET	90	20.00	\$ 1,800.00	12.50	\$ 1,125.00	27.00	\$ 2,430.00
				Total Bid:		As Read: 153,920.10		170,282.00	
						As Calculated: 153,920.10		170,282.00	